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August 23, 2020
Beloved Parents:
Seeing you all Thursday night at Orientation was just the reality that school is finally starting! Thank you for coming out and allowing your children to meet with the staff, and their friends. It was exciting to see their reactions to one another, and to their new surroundings. God is so good, and he deserves to be praised!
Monday is our official first day of school and we are thrilled this day has come. As we begin on- line please find a list of zoom codes per grade. In addition, you will need the following password to enter your teachers meeting.
Zoom Code for all grades are as followed:
Password for all classes: jesus (make sure all letters are lower case letters).
Mrs. Boone 	(Kindergarten)	 	886 350 1525		Lboone@livingwaylc.org
Mrs. Tasaka 	(1st grade)		 537 428 4953		Dtasaka@livingwaylc.org
Mrs. Torrez 	(2nd grade)		729 856 5958		Gtorrez@livingwaylc.org
Mr. Parker 	(3rd & 4th grade)		730 523 1608    	               Tparker@livingwaylc.org
Ms. Uruchurtu	(5th grade)		254 836 9587		Muruchurtu@livingwaylc.org 
Mrs. Ford 	(6th grade)                        255 685 4954		Jford@livingwaylc.org		
Mrs. Flower 	(7th & 8th grade)		870 120 9442		Rflower@livingwaylc.org 
Mr. Williams	 (High School)        	767 348 0844		Bwilliams@livingwaylc.org 
Mr. B. Stott        	 (High School) 		460 049 4446		Bstott@livingwaylc.org
Mrs. Szczepanski (Jr, High/Resource)	714 945 2849		Dszczepanski@livingwaylc.org
Mrs. Frias	  (High school Spanish)	589 268 3742		Sfrias@livingwaylc.org
Mrs. G. Stott	 (High School) 		464 230 1144		*Gstott@livingwayfontana.org
Our new office number is (909)320-8810 
Office hours are 7:30-3:30, Monday – Friday.
All EC essential children must attend school no later than 7:45. This way we can have them ready to start on-line at 8:00. All Essential students attending on site must be in uniform, and wear mask.
Please make sure students have all their books, a tablet and a backpack.
Essential EC will offer lunch each day for $4. A snack bar will also be open all day.
All Teachers have Class Dojo as a communication source. If you have not signed up with Class Dojo please email your teacher now to get the Class Dojo code.





Our EC program is in need of many Items, if you can contribute any of these items  our students would be so grateful: blocks, Legos, cards, board games, coloring books or anything you think our students would enjoy playing before or after school. Thank you for your continual support.
Remember to keep our school in prayer, as we continue to pray for all of you.
Please note if your tuition has not been received (for first of 10 payments), students will not be able to enter online classes. You can Venmo payment to @Gina-Stott or Zelle (951)750-8300. Or make a payment in the office from 7:30-3:30. Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.
Looking forward to an amazing year, and all God has in store for each of you.
I leave you with this devotion:
Never underestimate your ability to do what God asks you to do. When He is with you, you can do amazing things.
1John 4:4. “Greater is he that is in you than he that is in the world.”

In the Father’s service,
Mr. & Mrs. Stott
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